
1a Lliga Catalana Espasa M17
ESPASA FEMENí

26.11.2023
Amposta

Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 5 clubs)
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name State country flag available

AGORA RRR 3

CEMAR-B MATARÓ CEMAR-B 3

JAUME I RRR 2

SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 1

SEA-T AMPOSTA SEA-T 1
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Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 9 fencers)
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rank number name and first name club flag

1 11 ALBIOL TOMAS Aura SEA-T

2 12 BASANTA LATORRE Ona CEMAR-B

3 15 POPKO Maiia SAM-B

4 9999 DARIAMA Beatrice AGORA

4 9999 FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara CEMAR-B

4 9999 LOPEZ Andrea AGORA

4 9999 LOPEZ Nicole JAUME I

4 9999 RAMOS Miriam AGORA

4 9999 URBIOLA Cristina JAUME I
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Overall number of participants: 9

Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 3
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Formula of the competition
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9 fencers

1 poules: round

9 fencers

2 poules (1 poule of 5, 1 poule of 4)

Separation by : clubs

9 qualifiers

_________________________________

Direct elimination : 9 fencers

Direct tableau
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Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1    15:30    Piste 14

Referee: LÓPEZ Hugo  AGORA

V/M ind. HS rank

RAMOS Miriam AG  V  V  V  4 0.750 9 19 2

DARIAMA Beatrice AG  0  V  1  2 0.250 -11 8 4

LOPEZ Nicole JAU  1  4  1  2 0.000 -12 8 5

FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara CE  4  V  V  4 0.500 6 18 3

ALBIOL TOMAS Aura SE  V  V  V  V 1.000 8 20 1

Poule No 2    15:30    Piste 16

Referee: FORCADA Maria José  SEA-T

V/M ind. HS rank

LOPEZ Andrea AG  V  4  V 0.667 4 14 2

URBIOLA Cristina JAU  1  4  4 0.000 -6 9 4

BASANTA LATORRE Ona CE  V  V  V 1.000 3 15 1

POPKO Maiia SA  4  V  4 0.333 -1 13 3
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 9 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 ALBIOL TOMAS Aura SEA-T 1.000 8 20 qualifier

2 BASANTA LATORRE Ona CEMAR-B 1.000 3 15 qualifier

3 RAMOS Miriam AGORA 0.750 9 19 qualifier

4 LOPEZ Andrea AGORA 0.667 4 14 qualifier

5 FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara CEMAR-B 0.500 6 18 qualifier

6 POPKO Maiia SAM-B 0.333 -1 13 qualifier

7 DARIAMA Beatrice AGORA 0.250 -11 8 qualifier

8 URBIOLA Cristina JAUME I 0.000 -6 9 qualifier

9 LOPEZ Nicole JAUME I 0.000 -12 8 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 9 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 ALBIOL TOMAS Aura SEA-T 1.000 8 20 qualifier

2 BASANTA LATORRE Ona CEMAR-B 1.000 3 15 qualifier

3 RAMOS Miriam AGORA 0.750 9 19 qualifier

4 LOPEZ Andrea AGORA 0.667 4 14 qualifier

5 FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara CEMAR-B 0.500 6 18 qualifier

6 POPKO Maiia SAM-B 0.333 -1 13 qualifier

7 DARIAMA Beatrice AGORA 0.250 -11 8 qualifier

8 URBIOLA Cristina JAUME I 0.000 -6 9 qualifier

9 LOPEZ Nicole JAUME I 0.000 -12 8 qualifier
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1 ALBIOL TOMAS Aura SEA-T

Tableau of 16

16 ---------

9 LOPEZ Nicole JAUME I

8 URBIOLA Cristina JAUME I 15/7

5 FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara CEMAR-B

12 ---------

13 ---------

4 LOPEZ Andrea AGORA

3 RAMOS Miriam AGORA

14 ---------

11 ---------

6 POPKO Maiia SAM-B

7 DARIAMA Beatrice AGORA

10 ---------

15 ---------

2 BASANTA LATORRE Ona CEMAR-B

ALBIOL TOMAS Aura

Tableau of 8

LOPEZ Nicole
15/14

FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara

LOPEZ Andrea
14/11

RAMOS Miriam

POPKO Maiia
15/11

DARIAMA Beatrice

BASANTA LATORRE Ona
15/14

LOPEZ Nicole

Semi-finals

FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara

15/10

RAMOS Miriam

BASANTA LATORRE Ona

15/12

FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara

Final

RAMOS Miriam

15/9

FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara
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1 ALBIOL TOMAS Aura SEA-T

Tableau of 8

8 LOPEZ Nicole JAUME I 15/14

5 FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara CEMAR-B

4 LOPEZ Andrea AGORA 14/11

3 RAMOS Miriam AGORA

6 POPKO Maiia SAM-B 15/11

7 DARIAMA Beatrice AGORA

2 BASANTA LATORRE Ona CEMAR-B 15/14

LOPEZ Nicole

Semi-finals

FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara
15/10

RAMOS Miriam

BASANTA LATORRE Ona
15/12

FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara

Final

RAMOS Miriam

15/9

FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 9 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club status

1 FUNES GONZALEZ Ainara CEMAR-B

2 RAMOS Miriam AGORA

3 BASANTA LATORRE Ona CEMAR-B

3 LOPEZ Nicole JAUME I

5 ALBIOL TOMAS Aura SEA-T

6 LOPEZ Andrea AGORA

7 POPKO Maiia SAM-B

8 DARIAMA Beatrice AGORA

9 URBIOLA Cristina JAUME I

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2023-11-26 18:21 - Page 10



1a Lliga Catalana Espasa M17
ESPASA FEMENí
26.11.2023
Amposta

Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name and first name cat nat. Poules T16 QF SF Finals Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

FORCADA Maria José SEA-T 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 4 - -

JANUÉ Oriol SAM-B 1 - - 1 - -

LÓPEZ Hugo RRR 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 5 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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